Decrease in exchange gains 匯兌收益減少 – (8,125)

Increase in loss (decrease in 本年度虧損增加

profit) for the year （溢利減少） 5,681 (8,138)

2006 2005

二零零六年 二零零五年

HK$’000 HK$’000

千港元 千港元

Increase in 行政費用增加

administrative expenses 13,831 (3,301)

Decrease in other income 其他收入減少 – (4,837)

Increase in other income 其他收入增加 (8,150) –

Increase in loss (decrease 本年度虧損增加

in profit) for the year （溢利減少） 5,681 (8,138)

根據項目之目的而

作出之分析：

Analysis by items presented according to their

function:

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

綜合財務報表附註

L I N FA I R  H O L D I N G S  L I M I T E D 福 茂 控 股 有 限 公 司

40 ANNUAL REPORT O6 年 報

For the year ended 31st March, 2006 截至二零零六年三月三十一日止年度

2. APPLICATION OF NEW HONG KONG FINANCIAL
REPORTING STANDARDS/CHANGES IN
ACCOUNTING POLICIES (continued)

2A. Summary of the Effects of the Changes in Accouting

Polices (continued)

(b) Effects on the balance sheet as at 31st March, 2005

is summarised below:

As at Effect of Effect of As at

31st March, 2005 HKAS 17 HKAS 21 31st March, 2005

於二零零五年 香港會計準則 香港會計準則 於二零零五年

三月三十一日 第17號之影響 第21號之影響 三月三十一日

(Originally stated) (Restated)

（原先呈列） （重列）

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元

Total effect on assets 對資產之總影響

Property, plant and equipment 物業、廠房及設備 4,383 (864 ) – 3,519

Prepaid lease payments 預付租賃付款

– non-current portion －非即期部份 – 840 – 840

– current portion －即期部份 – 20 – 20

4,383 (4 ) – 4,379

Total effect on equity 對權益之總影響

Exchange reserve 匯兌儲備 (839 ) – 4,934 4,095

Retained profits 保留溢利 60,230 (4 ) (4,934 ) 55,292

59,391 (4 ) – 59,387

(c) Effects on the balance sheet as at 1st April, 2004

is summarised below:

As Effect of Effect of As

originally stated HKAS 17 HKAS 21 restated

香港會計準則 香港會計準則

原先呈列 第17號之影響 第21號之影響 （重列）

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元

Exchange reserve 匯兌儲備 (20 ) – (3,191 ) (3,211 )

Retained profits 保留溢利 25,635 9 3,191 28,835

(c) 對二零零四年四月一

日之資產負債表之影

響概括如下：

2. 應用新訂香港財務報告準則

／會計政策更改（續）

2A. 會計政策變動之影響摘要

（續）

(b) 對二零零五年三月三

十一日之資產負債表

之影響概括如下：

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

綜合財務報表附註

L I N FA I R  H O L D I N G S  L I M I T E D 福 茂 控 股 有 限 公 司

41ANNUAL REPORT O6 年 報

For the year ended 31st March, 2006 截至二零零六年三月三十一日止年度

2. APPLICATION OF NEW HONG KONG FINANCIAL
REPORTING STANDARDS/CHANGES IN
ACCOUNTING POLICIES (continued)
The Group has not early applied the following new standards,
amendments and interpretations that have been issued but are
not yet effective. The Directors of the Company anticipate that